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AND

ELDER, DIRECTOR OF AGRICULTURE
CALIT wa;ﬂ

herewith submit the annuzl resert on the cross value of
educticn in ‘the County of Imperial for 19568, as
tion 2279 of the Asricultural Cede.

r
c

regained some of the loss that oecurred
3 barely nossd zhead of 19GE. Although the
‘::s:e a“ﬂﬂara to be great, it only emphasizes the massive
and diversity of this industry in Imperial County.

a: ccmebauk

some of the bright spots for 1968 was the continu
t an upsurge in suzar beet acreage and praduct ian,

of cantaloupes,
and an Increase in gotton production over 1967,

The year 1968 showed continued problems wit nsect pests
such ‘as Fink Bellworm, Sugar beet army worms and res iﬁtant strains

ot &pnl;s.

Looking at the gross incomz as reported in <his report, I
think you will be as impressed 25 I have Leen by the fact that all
the cost of producing the varied ¢rops was spent in Imperial Valley,
as Were most of the profits. Through the expenditire of this
tremendcus amcunt of dollars, the entire economy of Imperial Valley

Was improved,

Agricultural Commissioner

IMPERIAL COUNTY
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

T e -

Es DOWE, Choirmen

{ BOLEY SRV EANGLE
" HURLEY TUNNEY WILLIAMS
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FIELD CROPS 1967-1968
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VEGETABLE CROPS 1967-1968

Year Aecres Par Acre Uit Tolal Per Unit Value
Aaporagus. 1958 2,200 VET Ten 3:800 503.33 g

19
1967 2,020 1.74 Ton 3,520 523.29 1,842,060
Cabbage... ... 1968 2,710 1 Ton 28200 61.10 1,723,000
1867 1,420 1 Tan 7,800 5600 997,000

Cantaloupes.. ... 1568 13,

1agy 10,08

Carrels 1958 4.800
1967 2,550

Clarmbers:. oosns 1068
139567
Lettuee oo 1988
1867

Melons, Other .o 1968
La67

ren B
I3 40 (PR L

Ton 77.303 1h3.57 11,871,000
Ton £2.000 140.80 B.735,000
j 7 500 |
Ton £0.300 £2.50 2515600
Ton 2050 26794

2,780 130 21
an a5 06
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Onicns, Morket .. {5968 1,700 15.7 Ton 8800
357 1,580 18.1 Tan £0.00

Onions, Dehydrai=d.. . 860 1.070
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Tormatoss, Cannery.., 1968

Witermelons: oo $eTY 441 5.8 Ton 25000 £1.00
BE7 >0 104 Ton 3,200 7100
Mixed Vegetables. ... 1968 LACD
1557 1 1EQ
(Blackeve Bearns Broccoli Chindgge Venstables Corn TOTAL 1958 $56.231 020
Endive, Fove Bean: Godlio Okros Folstces. Bed ond TOTAL 1867 30877.000
Buitar Lettues, Sapidi ard Bomoina:)

FRUIT AND NUT CROPS 1967-1968

Year HAcres Fer Aere it Taizl Par Unit Value

Ciates 1eig 70 24 Tan 30 £30,00 =4 o
257 i 21 Ter 167 35000 57000
Grraopeluit -12hR 404 B0 Tan 3220 83.00
[ =a7 45 £7 Tor Lag8 27 50
T Ororiges, Valenclze 1558 F&O 31 Tan et G0z 5 12l
957 750 2 Ten 4 29520 s B v

Lamons... : *2o8 130 (i Tom 32 [on oo 19 QT
P Tongerines i85 il 30 Tam =37 134:50 125.002
1557 220 K24 Ton o 12300 e oy
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Clatile

Shespo .

Hogs oo 18

Chickens, Hens oo

Milk, Monuizstared

Bt
T Revised
Honey

Alballz

Barley

Cothon

Hyeorass

LIVESTOCK AND DAIRY 1967-1968

Year Head
o&0.0E0
363,000

160,600
87.000

67,000
i
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APIARY CROPS

Colonies
36,0030

P s Talt|
25000

36,001

1967 38,000
1988 32000
1967 25,000

Uait Gain
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Total
2,576,000
2,600,000

96,000
52,200
4200
4 200
19,0400
5,000
73,000
73,000

TOTAL 19z8 §7

Per Unit
26.50
2522

24 .50
2110

26.00
21.00

06
A3

26

78
5567
541
4.10°
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47

TATAL 1957

1967-1968

Urie
lbs:
fhs:
log,

ite

Colenies
Colonies

Productien
800.000

| §70 000
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31
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Per Unit
J18
A0
7
63

440
410

TOTAL 1368

TOTAL 1357

SEED CROPS - NON-CERTIFIED 1967-1968

Year Aeres
1958 15000

1257 300

L0463
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Bac
1557 E
1558
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Per Acre
250
230

3400
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Unit
los.
lbz
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4220 000

% 920000
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Per Unit

25

A4

24

Hz7
70.00
7200
0g

0z5

Value

568,264,000

65,572,000
2,362,000
1,101,600

B4.000
88,200
500

ka0

26,300

20,400

Value
$108.000
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10,500
13.700
157,000
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103000

3273 '}36

32870

Vealua
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1.315.060
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111870
£30.020
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(s 27.000
<0.620

47000

G=3.1077

TOTAL 1088 3135920
TOTAL 1857 2335773



SEED CROPS - CERTIFIED 1967-1968

Year Acres Per Acré Ut Total

Alledier oo SRR |11 1,080 273 ibs 257,000
1887 440 441 Ibs, 124000

Borley. 1968 420 3,480 ks 2,000
1987 B3 <800 st 386,000

Cotton s PRI L2 o1 lba 1400060

Wheat ... oo 1988 332 12574
1a67 72 4 140 ks 231.0
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LIVESTOCK AND DAIRY 2.8
FRUIT A CROES 200
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